## 502129684 11/15/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nicholas Polidori	11/01/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Connector Products, Inc.
Street Address:	PO Box 2516
City:	Cinnaminson
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08077

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29437303

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8564298819

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 856-429-4100

Email: patents@pobox.com

Correspondent Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1205 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY

Address Line 4: CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1547-34

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Norman E. Lehrer

Total Attachments: 1

source=1547-34Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2943

PATENT REEL: 029301 FRAME: 0879

I, Nicholas Polidori, of Medford, New Jersey,
have invented a new, original and ornamental design for an
Electrical Lead Clamp
for which on November 1, 2012 an application
for United States letters patent was signed by me.
Now. Therefore, in consideration of One (1) dollar
and other valuable considerations paid to me by
Connector Products, Inc., PO Box 2516, Cinnaminson, NJ 08077,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I hereby assign unto the said Connector Products, Inc.
the entire interest in said
invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued
therefor in the United States or any foreign country.
The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance
herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for
effectuating the premises.
Exeruted November 1, 2012
Mach fales

PATENT REEL: 029301 FRAME: 0880

**RECORDED: 11/15/2012**